CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Certificate of Resolution Adopted

I, Larry C. Rosok, Secretary of CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION, a Washington
corporation (hereinafter called the “Corporation”), DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the “Resolution adopted
by the Board of Directors” of the Corporation annexed hereto are true and correct copies of the resolutions
adopted by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the corporation at a meeting of said
Board of Directors, duly called and held on April 22, 2005, at which meeting a quorum was present and
acted throughout; and that said resolution has not been amended or otherwise changed and remain in full
force and effect on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed by name and affixed the seal of the Corporation
as of this 28th day of April 2005.

Larry C. Rosok
Secretary

EXHIBIT “C”

10

EXHIBIT “D”

Not applicable.

EXHIBIT “D”

11

EXHIBIT “E”
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

Balance Sheet
At March 31, 2005

Mar-05 Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS

Utility Plant in Service $ 585,827,130 $ 585,827,130

Less Accumulated Depreciation (251,060,565) (251,060,565)

334,766,565 334,766,565

Construction Work in Progress 6,433,529 6,433,529

341,200,094 - 341,200,094

Other Assets:

Investments in non-utility property 202,030 202,030

Notes receivable, less current maturities 49,814 49,814

251,844 - 251,844

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 6,105,141 9,458,626 15,563,767

Accounts Receivable 49,918,615 49,918,615

Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (1,138,878) (1,138,878)

Materials, supplies and inventories 5,771,797 5,771,797

Derivative Instrument Asset-Energy Commodity Current 26,550,865 26,550,865

Prepaid expenses and other assets 4,976,759 4,976,759

Deferred Income Taxes 1,009,053 1,009,053

Regulatory Assets-Current - -

93,193,352 9,458,626 102,651,978

Deferred Charges:

Deferred Gas Cost Charges 10,803,915 10,803,915

Derivative Instrument Asset-Energy Commodity Non-Curr 9,942,048 9,942,048

Other Deferred Charges 6,869,298 6,869,298

Regulatory Assets-Non Current - -

27,615,261 - 27,615,261

TOTAL $ 462,260,551 9,458,626 $ 471,719,177

12

Mar-05 Adjustments Pro Forma

Common Shareholders' Equity:

Common stock, par value $1 per share $ 11,337,642 500,000 $ 11,837,642

Additional paid-in capital 102,574,825 8,958,626 111,533,451

Accumulated other comprehensive income(loss) (12,608,695) (12,608,695)

Retained earnings 27,052,506 27,052,506

128,356,278 9,458,626 137,814,904

Long-term Debt 158,900,000 - 158,900,000

Current Liabilities:

Notes payable and commercial paper 13,500,000 13,500,000

Current Maturities of Long Term Debt 5,000,000 5,000,000

Accounts payable 22,887,358 22,887,358

Property, payroll and excise taxes 8,644,415 8,644,415

Dividends and interest payable 7,081,017 7,081,017

Derivative Instrument Liab.-Energy Commodity-Current - -

Other current liabilities 9,901,366 9,901,366

Regulatory Liabilities-Current 26,022,404 26,022,404

93,036,560 93,036,560

Deferred Credits and Other:

Deferred Gas Cost Credit - -

Deferred Income Taxes 38,064,631 38,064,631

Deferred Investment Tax Credits 1,215,994 1,215,994

Derivative Instrument Liab.-Energy Commodity-Non Curr - -

Retirement Plan Liabilties 20,731,336 20,731,336

Customer Advances 5,818,130 5,818,130

Regulatory Liabilties-Non Current 15,929,765 15,929,765

Other Deferred Credits and Noncurrent Liabilities 207,857 207,857

81,967,713 - 81,967,713

TOTAL $ 462,260,551 9,458,626 $ 471,719,177

EXHIBIT “E”

13

EXHIBIT “F”

Statement of contingent liabilities

Unregistered Shares of Common Stock Under DRIP

In connection with modifying administrative procedures and updating the prospectus for the
Company’s Automatic Dividend Reinvestment Plan (the DRIP), the Company has learned that the number
of shares of its common stock issued pursuant to the DRIP exceeded the number of shares previously
registered for such purpose under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the Securities Act). As a result,
the Company may have failed to comply with the registration or qualification requirements of federal and